
Utah 1st District                       
Representative: Rob Bishop          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

14,814

12,408

61,522

10,225

2,063

12,761

69%

17%

21%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 14,586 360 2%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
33

101

78

408

-6,113

-9,965

27%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

61,797

46,834

284,379

41,531

10,274

56,168

67%

22%

20%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 64,843 3,220 5%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

32

100

60

638

-43,740

-41,842

30%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$882 $16.96 94Ogden-Clearfield HMFA 45,979 $23,430 $586 $11.33$78,100 $13.27$690
$702 $13.50 74Logan MSA 12,899 $19,380 $485 $9.34$64,600 $11.02$573
$697 $13.40 74Box Elder County HMFA 3,957 $19,620 $491 $11.72$65,400 $10.08$524

$1,177 $22.63 125Summit County 3,910 $32,130 $803 $12.61$107,100 $19.71$1,025
$953 $18.33 101Uintah County 2,701 $23,280 $582 $16.40$77,600 $13.79$717
$859 $16.52 91Duchesne County 1,641 $21,360 $534 $16.35$71,200 $13.87$721
$805 $15.48 85Rich County 156 $17,970 $449 $7.05$59,900 $11.85$616

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Utah 2nd District                       
Representative: Chris Stewart          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

21,164

16,194

81,302

14,582

3,422

18,596

69%

21%

23%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 17,830 509 3%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
30

98

64

-961

-13,270

-14,725

34%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

61,797

46,834

284,379

41,531

10,274

56,168

67%

22%

20%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 64,843 3,220 5%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

32

100

60

638

-43,740

-41,842

30%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$1,035 $19.90 110Salt Lake City HMFA 119,914 $24,000 $600 $15.94$80,000 $16.04$834
$836 $16.08 89Provo-Orem MSA 50,236 $22,410 $560 $13.08$74,700 $13.85$720
$882 $16.96 94Ogden-Clearfield HMFA 45,979 $23,430 $586 $11.33$78,100 $13.27$690
$863 $16.60 92St. George MSA 14,741 $19,380 $485 $12.27$64,600 $13.13$683
$697 $13.40 74Iron County 5,395 $16,830 $421 $9.03$56,100 $11.10$577
$849 $16.33 90Tooele County HMFA 4,302 $21,900 $548 $11.64$73,000 $14.08$732
$744 $14.31 79Sanpete County 2,142 $18,330 $458 $9.45$61,100 $10.75$559

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Utah 3rd District                       
Representative: John R.  Curtis          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

14,361

12,171

65,544

10,980

3,275

15,051

76%

27%

23%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 15,777 649 4%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
25

94

51

-2,685

-13,114

-10,779

31%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

61,797

46,834

284,379

41,531

10,274

56,168

67%

22%

20%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 64,843 3,220 5%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

32

100

60

638

-43,740

-41,842

30%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$1,035 $19.90 110Salt Lake City HMFA 119,914 $24,000 $600 $15.94$80,000 $16.04$834
$836 $16.08 89Provo-Orem MSA 50,236 $22,410 $560 $13.08$74,700 $13.85$720

$1,044 $20.08 111Wasatch County 2,559 $24,030 $601 $12.17$80,100 $15.13$787
$715 $13.75 76Carbon County 2,146 $19,470 $487 $12.42$64,900 $10.40$541
$851 $16.37 90Grand County 1,162 $15,600 $390 $9.00$52,000 $12.52$651
$697 $13.40 74San Juan County 782 $15,900 $398 $13.01$53,000 $11.67$607
$697 $13.40 74Emery County 623 $18,690 $467 $11.45$62,300 $11.67$607

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 



Utah 4th District                       
Representative: Mia Love          CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE                

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30% of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

13,725

12,718

68,321

11,136

3,235

15,145

81%

25%

22%

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Two Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

Two 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

Hours at 
Minimum 
Wage for 
Two Bdrm

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) 
and Counties in Districts

Total Renter 
Households

Avg 
Renter 
Wage

30% of 
AMI

Rent 
Affordable at 
30% of AMI

AMI

REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS

DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 17,404 637 4%

Income at or below  30% of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) 
of Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units
16

97

46

-1,528

-14,230

-11,513

30%of all households in the DistrictRenters make up

Total Renter 
Households

Severely 
Burdened 

Households*

% with 
Severe 
Burden

Income at or below 30%** of AMI

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

All Renter Households

61,797

46,834

284,379

41,531

10,274

56,168

67%

22%

20%

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 64,843 3,220 5%

Income at or below  30%** of AMI

Income at or below  50% of AMI

Income at or below  80% of AMI

Affordable and 
Available Rental 

Units Per 100 

Surplus/ (Deficit) of 
Affordable and 

Available Rental 
Units

32

100

60

638

-43,740

-41,842

30%of all households in the stateRenters make up
Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

One Bdrm 
Fair Market 

Rent

One 
Bdrm 

Housing 
Wage

$1,035 $19.90 110Salt Lake City HMFA 119,914 $24,000 $600 $15.94$80,000 $16.04$834
$836 $16.08 89Provo-Orem MSA 50,236 $22,410 $560 $13.08$74,700 $13.85$720
$744 $14.31 79Sanpete County 2,142 $18,330 $458 $9.45$61,100 $10.75$559

*Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. **Or poverty guideline, if higher.
AMI = Area Median Income.
Last updated in November 2018. Please Contact NLIHC research staff at (202) 662-1530 to request additional information.                                                                                                            

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For 
districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown. 


