Income at or below 30%\*\* of AMI

# **CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE**



### **DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS**

EVEL DENITED CTATICTICS

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	14,814	10,225	69%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	33	-9,965
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	12,408	2,063	17%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	78	-6,113
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	14,586	360	2%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	101	408
All Renter Households	61,522	12,761	21%			

Renters make up 27% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

Total Renter Households

61,797

<u> </u>	<u>IAIC-LC</u>	VEL KENTEK STATISTICS		
Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
41,531	67%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	32	-41,842
40.074	220/	Income at an halance 500/ of AMI	00	40.740

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI 46,834 10,274 22% Income at or below 50% of AMI 60 -43,740 Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 64,843 3,220 5% Income at or below 80% of AMI 100 638 All Renter Households 284,379 56,168 20%

Renters make up 30% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

# **REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS**

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Ogden-Clearfield HMFA	45,979	\$78,100	\$23,430	\$586	\$690	\$13.27	\$882	\$16.96	94	\$11.33
Logan MSA	12,899	\$64,600	\$19,380	\$485	\$573	\$11.02	\$702	\$13.50	74	\$9.34
Box Elder County HMFA	3,957	\$65,400	\$19,620	\$491	\$524	\$10.08	\$697	\$13.40	74	\$11.72
Summit County	3,910	\$107,100	\$32,130	\$803	\$1,025	\$19.71	\$1,177	\$22.63	125	\$12.61
Uintah County	2,701	\$77,600	\$23,280	\$582	\$717	\$13.79	\$953	\$18.33	101	\$16.40
Duchesne County	1,641	\$71,200	\$21,360	\$534	\$721	\$13.87	\$859	\$16.52	91	\$16.35
Rich County	156	\$59,900	\$17,970	\$449	\$616	\$11.85	\$805	\$15.48	85	\$7.05

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

<sup>\*</sup>Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. \*\*Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.

All Renter Households

# **CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE**



### **DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS**

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	21,164	14,582	69%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	30	-14,725
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	16,194	3,422	21%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	64	-13,270
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	17,830	509	3%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	98	-961
All Renter Households	81,302	18,596	23%			

Renters make up 34% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS											
	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units					
Income at or below 30%** of AMI	61,797	41,531	67%	Income at or below 30%** of AMI	32	-41,842					
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	46,834	10,274	22%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	60	-43,740					
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	64,843	3,220	5%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	100	638					

Renters make up 30% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

284,379

56,168

20%

## **REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS**

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Salt Lake City HMFA	119,914	\$80,000	\$24,000	\$600	\$834	\$16.04	\$1,035	\$19.90	110	\$15.94
Provo-Orem MSA	50,236	\$74,700	\$22,410	\$560	\$720	\$13.85	\$836	\$16.08	89	\$13.08
Ogden-Clearfield HMFA	45,979	\$78,100	\$23,430	\$586	\$690	\$13.27	\$882	\$16.96	94	\$11.33
St. George MSA	14,741	\$64,600	\$19,380	\$485	\$683	\$13.13	\$863	\$16.60	92	\$12.27
Iron County	5,395	\$56,100	\$16,830	\$421	\$577	\$11.10	\$697	\$13.40	74	\$9.03
Tooele County HMFA	4,302	\$73,000	\$21,900	\$548	\$732	\$14.08	\$849	\$16.33	90	\$11.64
Sanpete County	2,142	\$61,100	\$18,330	\$458	\$559	\$10.75	\$744	\$14.31	79	\$9.45

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

<sup>\*</sup>Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. \*\*Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.

All Renter Households

# **CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE**



### **DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS**

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	14,361	10,980	76%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	25	-10,779
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	12,171	3,275	27%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	51	-13,114
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	15,777	649	4%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	94	-2,685
All Renter Households	65,544	15,051	23%			

Renters make up 31% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

#### STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS Surplus/ (Deficit) of **Total Renter** Severely % with Affordable and Affordable and Households **Burdened Available Rental** Severe Available Rental Units Per 100 Households\* Burden Units Income at or below 30%\*\* of AMI Income at or below 30%\*\* of AMI 61,797 41,531 67% 32 -41,842 Income between 31% and 50% of AMI 46,834 10,274 22% Income at or below 50% of AMI 60 -43,740 Income between 51% and 80% of AMI 64,843 3,220 5% Income at or below 80% of AMI 100 638

Renters make up 30% of all households in the state

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

284,379

56,168

20%

# **REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS**

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	AMI	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Salt Lake City HMFA	119,914	\$80,000	\$24,000	\$600	\$834	\$16.04	\$1,035	\$19.90	110	\$15.94
Provo-Orem MSA	50,236	\$74,700	\$22,410	\$560	\$720	\$13.85	\$836	\$16.08	89	\$13.08
Wasatch County	2,559	\$80,100	\$24,030	\$601	\$787	\$15.13	\$1,044	\$20.08	111	\$12.17
Carbon County	2,146	\$64,900	\$19,470	\$487	\$541	\$10.40	\$715	\$13.75	76	\$12.42
Grand County	1,162	\$52,000	\$15,600	\$390	\$651	\$12.52	\$851	\$16.37	90	\$9.00
San Juan County	782	\$53,000	\$15,900	\$398	\$607	\$11.67	\$697	\$13.40	74	\$13.01
Emery County	623	\$62,300	\$18,690	\$467	\$607	\$11.67	\$697	\$13.40	74	\$11.45

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

<sup>\*</sup>Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. \*\*Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.

Income at or below 30%\*\* of AMI

All Renter Households

Income between 31% and 50% of AMI

Income between 51% and 80% of AMI

# **CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT HOUSING PROFILE**



638

### **DISTRICT-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS**

	Total Renter Households	Severely Burdened Households*	% with Severe Burden		Affordable and Available Rental Units Per 100	Surplus/ (Deficit) of Affordable and Available Rental Units
Income at or below 30% of AMI	13,725	11,136	81%	Income at or below 30% of AMI	16	-11,513
Income between 31% and 50% of AMI	12,718	3,235	25%	Income at or below 50% of AMI	46	-14,230
Income between 51% and 80% of AMI	17,404	637	4%	Income at or below 80% of AMI	97	-1,528
All Renter Households	68,321	15,145	22%			

Renters make up 30% of all households in the District

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2011-2015 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) data

**Total Renter** 

Households

61,797

46,834

64,843

284,379

3,220

56,168

5%

20%

#### STATE-LEVEL RENTER STATISTICS Surplus/ (Deficit) of Severely % with Affordable and Affordable and **Burdened Available Rental** Severe Available Rental Units Per 100 Households\* Burden Units 41,531 67% Income at or below 30%\*\* of AMI 32 -41,842 10,274 22% Income at or below 50% of AMI 60 -43,740

Income at or below 80% of AMI

Renters make up 30% of all households in the state

100

Source: NLIHC tabulations of 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) Public Use Microdata Sample (PUMS)

## **REGIONAL RENTAL AFFORDABILITY STATISTICS**

Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) and Counties in Districts	Total Renter Households	АМІ	30% of AMI	Rent Affordable at 30% of AMI	One Bdrm Fair Market Rent	One Bdrm Housing Wage	Two Bdrm Fair Market Rent	Two Bdrm Housing Wage	Hours at Minimum Wage for Two Bdrm	Avg Renter Wage
Salt Lake City HMFA	119,914	\$80,000	\$24,000	\$600	\$834	\$16.04	\$1,035	\$19.90	110	\$15.94
Provo-Orem MSA	50,236	\$74,700	\$22,410	\$560	\$720	\$13.85	\$836	\$16.08	89	\$13.08
Sanpete County	2,142	\$61,100	\$18,330	\$458	\$559	\$10.75	\$744	\$14.31	79	\$9.45

Source: Out of Reach 2018. This congressional district includes at least a portion of the Fair Market Rent (FMR) areas listed above. For FMR areas that span more than one state, the data reflect this state's geography. For districts covering more than seven FMR areas, only the seven largest are shown.

<sup>\*</sup>Severely Burdened: Households spending more than 50% of income on housing costs, including utilities. \*\*Or poverty guideline, if higher. AMI = Area Median Income.